

FULTON COUNTY BUILDING AUTHORITY 141 Pryor Street, S.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Board Members:

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman (At-Large) Bob Ellis, Commissioner (District 2) Dick Anderson, County Manager Hakeem Oshikoya, Finance Director

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING NOTICE FULTON COUNTY BUILDING AUTHORITY

THERE WILL BE A SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE FULTON COUNTY BUILDING AUTHORITY ON WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2022, AT 9:30 AM, PRECEDING THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN THE ASSEMBLY HALL AT 141 PRYOR STREET SW, ATLANTA, GEORGIA. THE PURPOSE OF THIS MEETING IS TO APPROVE A RESOLUTION OF THE FULTON COUNTY BUILDING AUTHORITY TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP OF CERTAIN PROPERTIES TO FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND TO AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMEDNTS TO EFFECTUATE THE TRANSACTION, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

8-30-2022

HAKEEM K. OSHIKOYA FINANCE DIRECTOR